5- HOOIpZD

OBTS Number? ’

' ARRESZ / NOTIGE TO APPEAR

1642

3. Request for Warrant

1. Arrest T Juvenile
Juvenile Referral Report 2NTA 4. Request for Capias 1
w Agency ORI Number Agency Name | Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only)
Z|FLO 5 00000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 18048564
é ChargeType: n 1. Felon D 3. Misdemeanor - D 5. Ordinance Weapon Seized / Type Multiple
Check as man . Y . : iy . 1. Yes Cl
_U;_ as apply y 2. Traffic Felony 4. Traffic Misdemeanor [ ] 8- Other i 2. No ln?iia;{;;e I 03
g Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) Location of Offense (Business Name, Address)
a 1701 Lake Worth Road Lake Worth, FL 33460 _ 1701 Lake Worth Road Lake Worth, FL 33460
2 b
Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time | "Jail Date Jail Time Location of Vehicle
03/10/2018 21:57 Steve's Towing
Name (Last, First, Middle) . Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)
: Crispell, Byron Theodore .
\FI(\?ceWh oA indi Sex Date of Birth Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Build
ite | - American Indian . .
B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian I w M 06/28/1954 s 195 Blue Gray Fair Medium
Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physcal Features (Location, Type, Description) Marital Status Religion Indication of: Y N Unk.
NONE Singl NONE Alcohol Influence g O [m|
ingle Drug Influefice m] [u]
= Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) [STate] {Zip) Phone Remdence Type:
. . . - Gity. 3. Florida
g 525 Wright Drive Lake Worth, Florida 33461 ( ) Unknown 3 Gty iouofsate |2
ui | Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source
#| Same Florida DL
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) {State) (Zip) Phone Occupation
( ) Laborer (Construction)
D/L Number, State Soc. Sec. Num: INS Number Plage of Birth (City, State) Tiizenship
C621-078-54-228-0/FL . Baltimore, Maryland Us.
w Co-Defendant Name {Last, First, Middle) ace Sex Date of Birh O 1. Aested = 3. Fglony
w 0 2 AtL 4. Misdemeanor
[ - AtLarge 0 5. Juvenile
8 Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middie) Race Sex Daterof Birth O 1. Arested {0 3. Felony
O 4. Misdemeanor
0 2 AtLarge 5. Juvenile
L] Parent Name (Last) TFirs Tagre] Residence Fhone
] Legal Custodian
Other:
Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State} (Zip) Business Phone
Notified by: (Name . Ti Juvenile Disposition
. y: (Name) Date ime 1 andled processed within 2. TOT HRS / DYS
§ Dept. and Released. 3. Incarcerated I
w Released To: (Name) Relationship Date Time
ol - :
The above address rowded by | ldefendant and / or (I defendant's parents The child and / or parent was told School Attended Grade
to keep the Juvenile Court Cierk (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address.
[ ves, by: (Name) o: (Reason) ’
Property Crime? Uescription of Property Value of Property
Yes DNo
w #Drug Activity S Se|| R. Smuggle K. Dispense/ M. Manufacture/ Z. Other Drug Type 8. Barbiturate H. Hallucinogen P. Paraphernalia/  U. Unknown
8 N. l\?/A Buy D. Deliver Distribute Produce/ N/A C. Cocaine M. Marijuana Equipment Z. Other
O || P- Possess T Traffic E. Use Cultivate A Amphetamine E. Heroin Q. Opium/Deriv. 8. Synthetics
Charge Description Countss | Domestic | Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
. . Viol
é _ Possession of Cocaine 1 UGN 893.13 (6)(a)
% Drug Activity| Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant | Capias Number Bond
of p c 0.56 Grams 18048564 - A0
Charge Description Counts 59"“95”0 Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
iolence
§ UI w/Property Damage 1 o BN 316.193 3)(c)(1)
< [ Drug Activity| Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number HQE 11 {_%qnﬁ: i
°] N N N/A 18048564 ;
Charge Description Counts [ Domestic. [ Siatute Violation Number 316.061 (1 Violation of ORD %
w . g . iolence
° ) Accident-Leaving the scene (Property Damage) 1 Ov N B ( )
g Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount I'Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond i
5| N N N/A 18048564 (R
- |Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
3 Violence
© Y ON -
< [Drug Activity| Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number T e B@
°© o3 oo
Location (Court, Room Number, Address) o :: ;_-:, pus * o4
4 O BE SET T =
g fan LR ]
ul p—
8- Court Date and Time v(: = N
< . ——
& | Month Day Year Time AM (sepe n
E | AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED ED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. | UNDE NDEHAT SHOULD | WILLFULLY
O |FAIL TO APRI BEF | QURT AS REQUIRED BY TH SPCONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT. R-MY ARREIMEHALL BE ISSUED
= Lo X
% -
Signature of dant (or Juvenile and Parent /Custodian) Date Signed C.J:\
HOLD for other Agency Sig rregaing Officer Name Verification (Printed by Arrestée) (%)
Name: %’ / g -3
[ pangerous [ Rresisted Arrest Name of Arrestlng Ofﬁcﬁ\(ﬁnnt) 1D #l (PRINT)
[] Ssuicical ] other: . Inv. CHIQUITO-RODRIGU 34 18334 SC\/‘ NNE@
. # | Pouch # Transporting Officer IQ # Agenc!
Samep 9 U PBSO Y Witness here if subject signed with an -X"
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PBSO #148 REV. 8/97

GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY

YELLOW - AGENCY

PINK - AGENCY

GOLD - DEFENDANT(NCT.



- ; ! ’ ; i .
cursNumeer PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT inTa troganracwm 1] [N]
Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number

FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERRIF'S OFFICE 06 18048564
Charge Type: 1. Fel 3. Misd - 5. Ordi Special Notss
g::; i E] 2 Traf;::‘);-'eluny ) E 4. Trafﬁzmgmeanor E 8. Om‘erl"anw
{Cetendant Name (Last, Firs, Middie) — Raco Sox o |Da o1 Bith
CRISPELL BYRON THEODORE w M 06/28/1954
Charge - Charge .
DUI with property damage
Charge Charge
. {Victm Name (Last, Frst, Middie) Race Sex Date of Birth
State of Florida )
Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) City State Zip Phone Address Source
| Business Address (Street, Apt. Number) City State Zip Phona Occupation

On the

[J committed the below acts in my presence. . [ was observed by

who toid

The undersign swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following vielation of law.
The person taken into custody...

that he/she saw the amested person/commit the below acts.

[ confessed to
admitting to the below facts.

10th  day of March 20 18 at 2043 Oam [xPm

[x] was found to have committed the below aets{resulting from (described) investigation.

On March 10, 2018, at approximately 2043 hours, | was dispatched {o 1701 Lake Worth Road, in the City of
Lake Worth, Palm Beach County, Florida in reference to hit and run. Upon'my arrival | observed a brown
pick-up truck, bearing FL Tag 817RIJ occupied by a white male wearing a blue shirt over a black under
shirt, Blue jeans, and Black shoes, stopped on top of the median in front of 1701 Lake Worth Road.

| approached the vehicle on the driver side, and made contact with the white male, later identified by his
Florida driver’s license as Byron 1. Crispell. Crispell was'behind the wheel of the brown pick-up truck

trapped inside the vehicle by a palm tree which did not allowed the driver door to open.

While speaking to Crispell | smelled a strong.smell of an unknown alcoholic beverage being emitted from
his mouth. At this time | asked Crispell for his driver's license, Crispell picked up a brown wallet which he
fumbled a few times attempting to take ©ut/his driver's license. Crispell had blood shot, glassy eyes, slurred
speech, and was unable to speak complete sentences. '

SCANNE
MAR 12 20§D

7
The foregoing instrument was sworn to and affirmed before me this 10th day of March 20 )’iﬁ“ , by:
915 L. Fhiquifo-Rogiguez 18334 D/S A. Miran

Name ofyaﬁngll igating Officer

Sigpdture of Arresting/Investigating Officer 1
[ T ! _




A3
OBTS Number» ' PROBA’BLE CAUSE AFFIDAV“’ 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant Juvenile
2.N.T.A 4. Request for Capias 1

=| Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
S| Agenoy gency :
3lFLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE | 06- 18048564

gp:(r:aea'l'syrl-:“;ny 1. Felony ; 3. Misdemganor L 5. Ordinance Special Notes:

as ap, D 2. Traffic Felony L] 4. Traffic Misdemeanor i | 6.Other
u | Name (Last First, Middle) Alias Race Sex Date of Birth
Bl Crispell, Byron Theodore w- M 06/28/1954
| Charge Description Charge Description )
] Possession of Cocaine 893.13 (6)(a) DUI w/Property Damage 316.193 (3)(c)(1)
v
<C| Charge Description - Charge Description .
S 9 Accident-Leaving the scene (Property Damage) 316.061 (1)

Victim's Name (Last,JF.irst, Middle) ) Race Sex Date of Birth

STATE OF FLORIDA .

E Local Address (Street, Apt. Number} (City) (State) (zip) Phone Address Source
° )
> Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (zip) Phone Qccupation

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law.
The Person taken into custody

. [v] committed the below acts in my presence. D was observed by who told
D confessed to that he/she saw the arrested person commit the belowlacts.
admitting to the below facts. was found to have commited the below acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.
On the 10th day of March 20 18 at 20:47 Oam P.M. (Specifically incldde facts constituting cause for arrest.)
y a7 g

Taylor warnings and explained that it was his right to refuse, but his refusal would bemsed against him in court.
He verbally stated he understood and when I asked him again about completing roadsides the defendant stated, "1
can't do it. I don't want to do them and if I do them I'm gonna fail".

I advised the defendant that I concluded my DUI investigation and; based on the crash, the strong odor of an
unknown alcoholic beverage emanating from his breath and the defendant's admission of consuming alcohol,
determined that he was too impaired to operate a motor vehicleI placedsthe defendant under arrest for DUI. The
defendant verbally stated that he understood. I placed him in‘handeuffs that were checked for proper fit and
tightness and double locked and placed the defendant in the rear of my PBSO marked patrol vehicle. I transported
the defendant to the B.A.T. (Breath Alcohol Testing) facility.

Once at the B.A.T. the defendant was observed for'a period of twenty minutes, during which time he did not
ingest anything, place anything in his mouth regurgitate or vomit. After the twenty minute observation period the
defendant was placed on camera and asked if h¢'would submit a breath sample for the purpose of determining its
alcohol content and he consented. the defendant stated, "' I'm drunk. Yes'. The defendant then provided two-

. breath samples and the results were .180 for the first sample and .186 for the second sample. The results were
given, and explained to the defendant and he verbally stated that he understood. I read the defendant his
Constitutional warnings on camera and he verbally stated that he understood his rights. The defendant cooperated
with Q&A.

Based on the above set of facts and circumstances, probable cause exists to find BYRON THEODORE
CRISPELL did drive or be in'actual physical control of a vehicle while under the influence of alcoholic beverages,
or chemical substances as set forth in Florida Statute 877.111, or any substance controlled under Chapter 893 or
any combination thereof, to the extent that his normal faculties were impaired, or while having a blood alcohol
level of .08 or more grams of alcohol per 100 milliliters of blood or breath alcohol level of .08 or more grams of
alcohol per 210 literswof breath.

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

I issued the.defendant DUI citation A2FUFNP and citation AYK7VUE for Leaving the Scene of an Accident
Involving Property Damage. I then transported him to the main detention center, without incident, for booking
and processing.

This case is cleared by arres SCANNED

e g (9)%/%«#/ 335 w12

(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer

w

z (ﬁb} March 18 Inv. Chiquito-Redriguez

< agd_supscribed before me this day of 20 by i

E . KNOWN

12} ho Js personally known td\me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced

z

Z = AR haFarme PAGE

< | Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S, 117. 19\)\.' ‘/"’Commlssmnﬂ Fr172377 . 1 2
é&- = Lvnn oo OCT 28,2018 —___oF T

TRIBUTION: wmzﬁ 1‘ 0PY BONDESREENRUSTATE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY PINK - AGENCY
PBSO #0004 REV. 0aipt  O'STHUTO FY C15T FEORXDA NOTARY, LLC

W
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OBTS Numben ' ' PROBA'B'LE CAUS'E_ AFFIDAVIT 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 1 Juveniie

2.N.TA 4. Request for Capias

g Agency ORI Number ‘ Agency Name ] Agency‘Repon Number
2lFLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE | 06- 18048564

gng(r:aeal‘.yr%in 1. Felony ; 3. Misdemeanor ‘= 5. Ordinance Special Notes:

as apply. M D 2. Traffic Felony L] 4 Traffic Misdemeanor L | 6..Other
w_jl Name (Last, First, Middle) : ) Alias Race Sex " Date of Birth
Bl Crispell, Byron Theodore . w M 06/28/1954
| Charge Description 3 Charge Description
o Possession of Cocaine 893.13 (6)(a) DUI w/Property Damage 316.193 3)(©)(D)
[V
<C| Charge Description Charge Description
35 Accident-Leaving the scene (Property Damage) 316.061 (1)

Victim's Name (Last, First, Middie) STATE OF FLORIDA Race Sax Date of Birth
g Loc;al Address (Street, Apt. Number) {City) (State) (zip) Phone . Address Source
o ) .
> Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (zip) Phone Occupation |,

' (.

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the'follawing violation of taw.
The Person taken into custody

. committed the below acts in my presence. D was observed by . who told
D confessed to that he/she saw the arrested person commit the belowsacts:

admitting to the below facts. was found to have commited the below acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.
On the 10th day of March 20 18 at 20:47 Oawm P.M. {Specifically incldde facts'constituting cause for arrest.)

After concluding my DUI investigation, while placing the BYRON THEODORE CRSPELL under
arrest, he was searched incident to arrest prior to being placed in the'rear of my patrol car. I located two
small clear plastic bags containing a white powdery substance, presumed cocaine, in his front left pant
pocket of his jeans with his money.

The white substance field tested positive using a Scott Reagentithatreacted by turning blue indicative of
cocaine.

Based on the above set of facts and circumstances, BYRON THEODORE CRISPELL was knowingly in
actual or constructive possession of cocaine or ecgonine, including any stereoisomer, salt, compound,

derivative or preparation of cocaine or ecgonine, a,controlled substance, contrary to Florida Statute
893.13(6)(a). 3 DEG FEL) (LEVEL 3).

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

SCANNED
MAR 12 2013

/AN v
ATE O
SBUNTYF(;LF??SAABEACH Va N ' 4:}/ ( 866 :
Inv. Chiquito-Rodriguez,, : 7 :
- S |

(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer}

w
> P .
z o _ _ ch 18 Inv. Chiquito-Rodriguez #18334
<« | The forag Ey firmel and subscribed before me this day of 20 by
s g } KNOWN
12} € personally knowmto me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced
z
z -‘ o5 = Palmer PAGE
2 | Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.8. 117, w)g AL ,o Commlss‘(m?i FF172377 2 2
Sigpxpires: OCT 28,2018 £ or& |
”H% Clﬂ9 BOND
: T TT YE W - NCY - AGENCY
PBSO #0004 REV. 0gjo1 D10 RIBUTION 3 Lo RlD%%p;ﬂ&ﬁ:A ORNEY LLOW - AGENC PINK - AGENC

i




o D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

onTHE_10th  pay op _March 20 18 ap 20:47 AM PM
SUBJECT: Crispell, Byron Theodore CASE NUMBER: 18048564

AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  ARRESTING OFFICER: Inv. Chlqmto-RodrlgueZ

PERSONAL CONTACT

DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)

On 03/10/2018, at approximately 21:23 hours, I responded to 1701 Lake Worth Road in The City of Lake Worth, located in Palm Beach County,
Florida to assist with a vehicle crash. Upon arriving on scene I made contact with Deputy Alfonso Miranda #26971 who relayed to me, as well as
completed a sworn probable cause affidavit, the following: "On March 10, 2018, at approximately 2043 hours, I was dispatched.to 1701 Lake Worth
Road, in the City of Lake Worth, Palm Beach County, Florida in reference to hit and run. Upon my arrival I observed a brown pick-up truck,
bearing FL. Tag 817R1J occupied by a white male wearing a blue shirt over a black under shirt, Blue jeans, and Black shoesystopped on top of the
median in front of 1701 Lake Worth Road. I approached the vehicle on the driver side, and made contact with the whitesale, later)identified by his
Florida driver’s license as Byron T. Crispell. Crispell was behind the wheel of the brown pick-up truck trapped insidé the vehicle by a palm tree
which did not allowed the driver door to open. While speaking to Crispell I smelled a strong smell of an unknown alcoholic beverage being emitted
from his mouth. At this time I asked Crispell for his driver’s license, Crispell picked up a brown wallet which he/fumbled a‘few times attempting to
take out his driver’s license. Crispell had bleod shot, glassy eyes, siurred speech, and was unable to speak complete sentences". I independently
evaluated the crash scene and assisted with the crash investigation. Deputy Miranda completed the crash report under’PBSO case # 18048547,

"OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:

When I arrived on scene BYRON THEODORE CRISPELL (defendant), identified by his Floridadssued driver license, was seated in the driver seat of the
vehicle and unable to get out. The driver's side door was pinned up against a palm tree in the center,median of Lake Worth Road. I made contact with the
defendant and observed a strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage emanating from within the vehicle and the defendant's speech was very slurred,
heavy and slow. The defendant was slow to respond and his eyes were bloodshot and glassy. I asked the defendant to get out of the vehicle and he had to
climb over to the passenger seat and exit the vehicle through the passenger side door of¢his pick-updruck. Once out of the vehicle I relocated the defendant
to the parking lot of Lake Worth High School, located directly across from where the’crash occurred. Through the crash investigation it was discovered
that the defendant struck a parked vehicle on Lucerne Avenue, continued west ondLake Worth Road and then struck the center median. Once out of the
vehicle [ could see the defendant stumble as he walked, his speech was incoherent, e Swayed in a front to back motion and there was a strong and obvious
odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage emanating from his breath that becaime stronger as he spoke with me. He made several spontaneous statements
such as, "I'm fucked up" and "I was drunk". The defendant was unable to recallany details about the crash. I advised him that the crash investigation

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:

was complete and that I was initiating a separate DUI investigation. I then read him his Constitutional warnings from a PBSO issued
Miranda card and he verbally stated he understood. Post Miranda the defendant stated that he was "coming from a bar" and he
consumed "four tequilas and a couple of beers". Whend asked him specifically how many beers he stated, "two to three Budweisers". I
asked the defendant if he would submit to voluntary SEST's and he stated, "I'll do whatever you want". I then advised him of

SEE Probable Cause PAGE 2 for further.....

ODORS:

Strong and obvious odor of an unknown alcohelic beverage emanating from defendant’s breath that became stronger as the defendant spoke to me

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: Slow, véry slurred; mumbled, Incoherent, Repeated himself
ATTITUDE: Cooperative, Talkative, Mood swings
CLOTHING: Black T-shirt, Blue button up "Habitat for Humanity" shirt, blue denim jeans, black tennis shoes

MEDICAL/OTHER: Defendant denied having any medical conditions, injuries or physical impairments. Defendant denied being on
any medications or taking any medications.

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

Inv. Chiquito-Rodri gu.ez

(Signature of Amesting/Investigative Officer)

The foregaing insthyment wi % edfan i i 20 18

o Y”‘/oa Samantha Palmer

~ ‘?
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117.10) @7 ¥ E?{’g{’:lfsilog Z']F‘g é7§g77
’ 18

AR c EDT
m 18T FLOR!DA NO?/TRJY LLC




[

SUBJECT: Crispell, Byron Theodore CASE NUMBER 18048564

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

D LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT D RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
l:l LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION D RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

l:, LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES D RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

Other Observations:

Bloodshot, red, glassy eyes.

WALK & TURN:
REFUSED

ONE LEG STAND:
REFUSED

FINGER TO NOSE:
REFUSED

ROMBERG ALPHABET:
REFUSED

BREATH TEST RESULTS: L 180

|2 a8 |3 @

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH / 855 é
Inv. Chiquito-Rodriguez

(Signature of Amesting/Investigative Officer)
The foregoing instrument fvad WormAG or kffirmedfand subscribed befare me tms day of March 2018 vy Inv. Chiquito-Rodriguez #18334

(Print nate o stingfnvegltidditive Offiger), wio i;éemonally known t§ me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced KINOWN

< 3 "._"’ Samantha Palmer
%Eﬁmmlsswnz §r172377 SCANNED
Expivos; OUT 28, 2018
oL Xn @
F‘\'& a%#%%&%%%?mmy LLC MAR 1 2 2018

7
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.5.S 117.10)




WITNESS LIST

| .. . CASE NUMBER: 18048564

ARRESTING OFFICER: Inv. Chiquito-Rodriguez

ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Rd WPB, FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): (WORK) _ 561-688-3000

CAN TESTIFY TQ: _Facts of case

NAME: D/S Alfonso Miranda #26971

ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Rd WPB, FL 33406 .

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) __ 561-688-3000

CAN TESTIFY TQ: Facts of the case. Wheel witness. Completed crash report.

NAME: D/S Cody Jacobs #25508

ADDRESS 3228 Gun Club Rd WPB, FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) __ (WORK) __561-688-3000

CAN TESTIFY TO: Facts of the case. Deputy on scene assisting with crash investigation.

NAME: :

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _ _(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ~___(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
" CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _ . (WORK) '

CAN TESTIFY TO:




TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: |PBSO/C.RODRIGUEZ
SUBJECT: |CRISPELL, BYRON CASE NUMBER: [18-048564
DATE: |Mar 10,2018 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: [N/A
BEGINNING TIME: {2245 ENDING TIME: | 2305
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1)[.180 TIME([2250 AM[] PMK] 2)1.186 TIME|2253 AM[] PMK
3) [XX TIME |XX AM[] PM.[] 4) [xx TIME[XX AM[] PMO]

BREATH OPERATOR: |S. PALMER #24520

MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: |J Karlecke #6467

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: |SLURRED

ATTITUDEATALKATIVE, RAMBLING, REPETITIVE, COOPERATIVE

CLOTHING:|BLUE WORK SHIRT, BLACK UNDER SHIRT, BLUE JEANS, BLACK SNEAKERS

MEDICAL CONDITIONS: [“BEING A DUMBASS"

MEDICATIONS:INONE

OTHER:

EYES GLASSY AND BLOODSHOT, ODOR OF, UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE COMING FROM BREATH, ADMITTED
TO DRINKING TEQUILLA AND BEER (Q&A)

COMMENTS:

ARRESTING OFFICER CONDUCTED THE 20 MINUTE OBSERVATION BEGINNING AT 2220
SUBJECT STATED "IM DRUNK" AND AGREED TO TAKE BREATH TEST

TECH EXPLAINED TEST INSTRUCTIONS

SUBECT STATED HE| UNDERSTOOD

. AND PROVIDED TWO ABEQUATE BREATH SAMPLES SUCCESSFULLY

-A/O READ RIGHTS=@)SCENE AND AGAIN ON CAMERA

SUBJECT STATED,HE UNDERSTOOD HIS RIGHTS

TECH READ TEST RESULTS, SUBJECT STATED HE UNDERSTOOD

A/O CONDUCTED Q&A, SUBJECT ANSWERED QUESTIONS

SCANNED
MAR 12 2018




i .
7 g i h;‘ o ,";) ;’_..\‘: . A; -~ 5
suBjECT: \ {754 /‘z’;'“, Fayice. o casenumeer Y CHED U

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

——
.,

d . \"
" T .am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining-its alcohol

nt. -
conte \BR -

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of det’eﬁting the presence of
chemical or controlled substances.
OR-

[ am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the.plirpose of detecting its alcohol content
and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES.NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.

[ am ' / of the

If you fail to submit to the test I have re eﬁz{ of you, your privilege 6 opérate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a
period of one (1) year for a first refusal, ef eighteen 8,1 8) months ifyour privilege has been previously suspended as a result
of a refusal to submit to a lawful test-6f your breath, urine or bloods Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have
requested of }}llou and if ﬁour driving ?rivilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test
of your breath, urine or blood y6u will be committing a misdémeanor. Refusal to submit to the test [ have requested of you
is admissible into evidence,ifi any criminal proceeding,

SUBJECT'S SIG/NAT URE: (X)
e

- | CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

1AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEEORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

1. You have the right to refain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must beyfreely and voluntarily given.

3. You have the right'to.the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioningd

4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning. _

5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. 1 can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
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L 08y ws case NUMBER G
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

1AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR
- NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

~ WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP@I DY@H\ NUCh WO

* WHERE WERE YOU GOING? (00 ﬁ(\ ‘ G{ﬂﬁ

" WHAT STREET OR HIGHYAY WERE ¥ oy P ohLiekt . Don't meﬁ%
- DIRECTION OF TRAVE 20\ m S%)D YOU START? :\W)\.,UYY\'( WO \CLYz’ _orh

.~ WHAT TIME DID YOU STAR «r« I eL \}D\P\Aﬁ@@@v@vg};@w T on™ v acive.

WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? 3)+U YQ\(E{ \J

 WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE You IN Now? _ LW e (L)Y +h | Wesk Q{)JYH Peach.
" WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT?(\m\L‘\' W30 oM A DID, YOU EAT? ‘ (\ heken W mQ)

~ WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE L AST THREE HOURS? (’-)CH I fucked up ™

- How MUC‘ODO‘XOU WEIGH? " as v vou BEEN RRINKING?. TG —%an lo_g or
* HOW MUCHW m Egt ﬁ \%‘?}i}i? dowrd ouan WWIT‘H’WHOW ;dm Df f L I hg

| WHEN DID YOI RVE YOTR RS Dang aboud R Last privie Ui ng
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWo DRINKS? TYOUH2_<Idls 0‘{ -F?Ou: k‘\ e 7_13;)
' CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOLZY-+éc ARE Yof UNDER THEﬁLUE CE? p« ‘(‘0)’)0

et
o

- SUBJECT: &_ Xi Lk

HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? (Nn Ué HC | 9" H’ / "Ki
CWHAT . T WHERE? e *  WHEN? |
~ WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? C()’ﬁ)r e \CfY) WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? b yf 7@0\)/
- DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS ORANJURIES? _ NCD NS whar M( mod relor d@\l(m m k‘()bﬁ M

" ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? _ NO. widar S WRONG? ?“o’f &1"3 M ! IO}T} 0N rm — I\/O
DO YOU LIMP? No DID YOURECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? 1\[ )

WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? ? TSH 9165 \{Ou . 0. ' 7S o -
* HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUES OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? Ps far V\;HM {
~ HAVE YOU SEEN A DOGTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? NO WHO? WHY?
* ARE YOU TAKING ANY'RRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? NO WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: \ EPILEPSY?
GLASS EYE? MC)
FALSE TEETH? N€E S

EAR INFECTION? | Ro d,bag,'qk_s
INNER EAR TROUBLE? _J ! \1{%(’:0* U()DI(-’H?S q(“f’hly 0’%__) NG .

DIABETES?

DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY. GLASSES? \l€$ ) Joan g €
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? ~ NO- 1550, whEn WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? ___~" |

HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE7 M (-—) WHERE? 56 a ﬁ fﬁ 555

. ., E R ., e S IS R = v
INTERVIEWER: 35\3\: SR ATIE IS T % : l! paueg him ey } MAR 12 2018
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT. OF LAW ENFORCEMENT

. . ’ ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM
BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006477 Software: 8100.27
, Date of Test: 03/10/2018
Date of Last Agency Inspection: 03/09/2018
Observation Period Began: 22:20
Subject’s Name: BYRON T CRISPELL : DOB: 06/28/1954 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes piior to the administration of the breath
test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results: Test g/210L Time
Diagnostics Check OK 22:48
Air Blank 0.000 22:49
Control Test 0.080 22:49
Air Blank . 0.000 22:50
Subject Sample #1 0.180 22:50
Air Blank 0.000 22:51
Air Blank 0..000 22:53
Subject Sample #2 0.186 22(53
Air Blank 0.000 22:54
Control Test 0.080 22:55
Air Blank 0.000 22:55
Diagnostics Check OK 22:55

Cylinder Lot: 22817080A5
Exp: 10/05/2019

Py
State of Florida, County of Tﬁ\m %COCH»

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (j£§ is personally known to me or

(_) produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath,
states:

T saMaNTHA M PALMER h Test Operator permit issued by the Florida

Bre
Department of Law Enforcement, I admibistp th bove breath test to the subject named above in
accordance with Chapter 1(D- Florfi trdtlive Code, and this form is a true and accurate

report of that breath test
pate: OR(10] |8
Signature

m%;d() before me this 'T\\day of MQ(C&', 20‘8
")‘Pl% Q ANV Oniguite Rodciouez

Signﬁture o?’Notariiz::iyc-State of Florida Printed Name of Noeary Public-State of Flaéida

Breath Zest ‘Operator: <;

Note: Pursuant to s ion 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic
accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged
in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is
admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in
accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007 | SCANNED
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to any sobrety ©st requizéd by law.
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE| TR AGENY & case s | PBSO CASE#
| PROPERTY RECEIPT . - L L& 0485(04
ENda08 K 57 152 [1unL. Dnves |
rugs Q Firearms - QPhotoLab Q Stolen - Recovered O Hotd ¢
UToxicology 1 Crime Scene - QLost Property U Trial ° . o
J Serology/DNA' J Latent Prints [ Property of Deceased [ Destroy Forfeiture
Send ReportTo: T

Division: 'Du\

' 1 To Whom

Nyg

Release After Processing per F.S.S. 90.91? dYes

Photographed by & I.D. #

Address Where»Property Recovered: |’,O| m w_),h pmd ( am ‘ ﬂor% ‘l FL

ONY - 12285 Gun (b Yookt

—

WIM S35 Wright T. WO)FLC
WIM 55 Wrighy Br. by FL

L0,
(B3
[T

W

Owner T:’th Crisgell

VICtIﬂK%W O-F F]Dﬂ &&
Suspect(s) B\!{Oh ,Qﬂ Spd\

Type of Analysis Requested (attach Crime Lab Information Form)

Item #

o]}

Qty. Value

oA 3|

Descrlptlon of Property

o sma)_cear Posticdbaos Con’r(lunmo\ a wh.)rc
powdery Substance: |
FTP for cocaipe using oot Rmaen-F

C 0:50 groms )

W— 4.8 gams

- | hereby acknowledge that the above list represents all

property taken from mypossession and that | have

received a copy of this receipt.

Print Name: @M Loy C\%! 1{} /014/ (

7 :
Signature: £,

| hereby acknowledge that the above list represents all property. impounded
by me.in the official performance of duty as a Law Enforcement Officer or
Support Personnel as defined in F.S.S. 943.10.

PrintNam' LC}“QU;}D'W{?%##I%%V ])U[
M\/

Signature:

Z\

N

éé’% E— Reason /7 Date & Time
- = | SCANNED
MAR 12 2018
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